Granite State Electric Company d/b/a National Grid
Default Service

Docket No. DE 10-020

Exhibit 8

March 19, 2010

Exhibit 8

Request:

Please provide the monthly load data underlying Figure 3 on Exhibit 6.

Response:

Please see the attached document.

Prepared by or under the supervision of: Michael Murphy



Month
Jan-07
Feb-07
Mar-07
Apr-07
May-07
Jun-07
Jul-07
Aug-07
Sep-07
Oct-07
Nov-07
Dec-07

Resettled Values

Including
Losses
(kWh)
23,439,851
21,057,308
22,152,641
20,295,258
23,924,382
24,303,066
25,156,611
26,462,220
22,835,762
22,141,659
20,989,835
22,728,202

Excluding
Losses
(kWh)
22,477,445
20,004,889
20,855,585
19,249,504
22,599,538
23,314,351
24,499,994
25,261,681
21,979,863
21,359,143
20,294,482
21,644,664

Load
Adjustment
Factor
104.28%
105.26%
106.22%
105.43%
105.86%
104.24%
102.68%
104.75%
103.89%
103.66%
103.43%
105.01%

Redacted

Resettled Values

Including

Month Losses (kWh)

Jan-08
Feb-08
Mar-08
Apr-08
May-08
Jun-08
Jul-08
Aug-08
Sep-08
Oct-08
Nov-08
Dec-08

22,879,156
21,926,750
21,918,377
21,114,402
21,529,551
23,950,460
27,116,205
24,248,311
20,718,807
19,883,322
17,935,124
18,892,404

Excluding
Losses
(kWh)
22,162,743
21,364,135
21,566,929
20,712,561
21,211,065
23,202,716
26,328,793
23,895,087
20,359,725
19,654,245
17,796,093
18,765,112

L.oad
Adjustment
Factor
103.23%
102.63%
101.63%
101.94%
101.50%
103.22%
102.99%
101.48%
101.76%
101.17%
100.78%
100.68%

Month
Jan-09
Feb-09
Mar-09
Apr-09
May-09
Jun-09
Jul-09
Aug-09
Sep-09
Oct-09
Nov-09
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Resettled Values
Including Excluding L.oad
Losses Losses  Adjustment
{(kWh) (kWh) Factor

20,366,584 19,147,418  106.37%
18,172,153 17,020,746  106.76%
19,251,756 18,291,864  105.25%
18,755,435 17,609,264  106.51%
20,490,636 19,151,707  106.99%
20,158,423 19,196,922  105.01%
21,538,103 20,134,770  106.97%
21,969,563 20,627,579  106.51%
18,542,604 17,374,246  106.72%



Month
Jan-07
Feb-07
Mar-07
Apr-07
May-07
Jun-07
Jul-07
Aug-07
Sep-07
Oct-07
Nov-07
Dec-07

Resettled Values
Including Excluding
Losses Losses
{kWh) (kWh)
37,679,562 35,593,606
35,615,918 33,336,085
34,876,917 32,367,903
30,530,734 28,525,966
29,666,158 27,616,108
32,598,427 30,827,100
36,902,293 35,444,658
37,692,411 35,448,897
30,975,002 29,359,030
30,122,573 28,669,130
32,971,128 31,390,856
40,502,588 38,002,706

L.oad
Adjustment
Factor
105.86%
106.84%
107.75%
107.03%
107.42%
105.75%
104.11%
106.33%
105.50%
105.07%
105.03%
106.58%

Redacted

Resettled Values

Including Excluding
Losses Losses

Month (kWh) (kWh)
Jan-08 38,397,736 36,682,087
Feb-08 34,724,375 33,324 919
Mar-08 34,810,824 33,741,550
Apr-08 28,901,639 27,941,284
May-08 27,995,689 27,196,795
Jun-08 33,541,606 32,007,333
Jul-08 37,526,546 35,916,466
Aug-08 33,232,846 32,285,190
Sep-08 29,336,720 28,451,571
Oct-08 29,407,146 28,653,915
Nov-08 32,778,273 32,184,809
Dec-08 36,738,433 36,012,392

L.oad
Adjustment
Factor
104.68%
104.20%
103.17%
103.44%
102.94%
104.79%
104.48%
102.94%
103.11%
102.63%
101.84%
102.02%
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Resettled Values

Including Excluding Load
Lo Lo Adjustment

Month (kWh) (kWh) Factor
Jan-09 42,995,594 39,865,401 107.85%
Feb-09 34,978,483 32,297,192 108.30%
Mar-09 34,262,325 32,102,316 106.73%
Apr-09 29,463,518 27,253,726 108.11%
May-09 29,445,376 27,129,562 108.54%
Jun-09 29,157,045 27,369,575 106.53%
Jul-08 34,320,674 31,612,634 108.57%
Aug-09 38,417,265 36,481,094 108.05%
Sep-09 28,409,175 26,245,258 108.24%

Oct-09
Nov-09
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Load Adjustment Factor Load Adjustment Factor Page 3 of 3
Month 2007 2008 2009 2007 2008 2009

January 104.28% 103.23%| 106.37%] 105.86%| 104.68%| 107.85%

February 105.26% 102.63%, 106.76%] 106.84%| 104.20%| 108.30%

March 106.22% 101.63%! 105.25%) 107.75%, 103.17%| 106.73%

April 105.43%| 101.94%  106.51%] 107.03%| 103.44%| 108.11%

May 105.86%| 101.50%, 106.99%] 107.42% 102.94%| 108.54%

June 104.24%| 103.22% 105.01%] 105.75%, 104.79%, 106.53%

July 102.68%| 102.99%| 106.97%] 104.11%| 104.48% 108.57%

August 104.75%| 101.48%, 106.51%] 106.33% 102.94%; 108.05%

September 103.89%| 101.76%  106.72%}] 105.50%| 103.11%| 108.24%

October 103.66%, 101.17% 105.07%, 102.63%

November 103.43%, 100.78% 105.03%, 101.84%

December 105.01%, 100.68% 106.58%, 102.02%

Annual Average 4.56% 6.11%

Based upon 90 day resettlement data.



